

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3673/2009

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. VARALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 19/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. V.V.S.Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. Vijayshree Patnaik,Adv.
Mr. A.Mukunda Rao,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the parties for some time the Court reserved its orders in this matter.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Books cited in this case are as under:

1. 1993 (4) SCC 6
2. 2004 (2) SCC 269
3. 1964 (SC) AIR 136
4. 2003 (4) SCC ?
5. 1999 (3) SCC 573